Snohomish County Council



Legislation Text

File #: 2021-0521, Version: 1

Executive/Council Action Form (ECAF)

ITEM TITLE:

Motion 21-245, approve and authorize the County Executive to execute the Washington State Department of Commerce System Demonstration Grant Interagency Agreement

DEPARTMENT: Human Services

ORIGINATOR: Susan Chriest

EXECUTIVE RECOMMENDATION: Approve

PURPOSE: Approve and Authorize the County Executive to Execute the Washington State Department of Commerce System Demonstration Grant

BACKGROUND: The Washington State Department of Commerce has awarded Snohomish County \$11,629,777 for the System Demonstration Grant (SDG) for the period 7/1/2021 through 6/30/2023. Prior to 7/1/2017, the program was known as the Consolidated Homeless Grant. From 7/1/2017 to 6/30/2021, the program was known as Consolidated Homeless Grant/System Demonstration Grant. This program combines state homeless resources into a single grant opportunity under the administration of Washington State Department of Commerce. The agreement provides funding for coordinated entry, emergency shelter, rapid re -housing rent assistance, or permanent supportive housing. The program will also provide Housing and Essential Needs. The target population will be homeless households and households at risk of homelessness. This agreement was included in the 2021 Human Services Department Grant Work Plan (GWP) approved via Motion 20-411. The total exceeds the amount included in the GWP by more than \$50,000 and now requires Council approval. The program was included in GWPs as Consolidated Homeless Grant. In the future, it will be included as System Demonstration Grant.

FISCAL IMPLICATIONS:

124-3044613404

FISCAL IMPLICATIONS.							_
EXPEND: FUND, AGY, ORG, ACTY, OBJ, AU	2021-2022	2	2022-202	3	TOTAL		
124-52059304102	\$4,782,191.00		\$4,782,191.00		\$9,564,382.00		
124-504461xxxx	504461xxxx \$1,032,697.50		\$1,032,697.50		\$2,065,395.00		
							-
TOTAL		\$5,814,88	88.50	\$5,814,88	88.50	\$11,629,77	77.0
REVENUE: FUND, AGY, ORG, REV, SOURCE	2021-202	2	2021-202	22	TOTAL]
124-32050303404	\$4 782 10	1 00	\$4 782 1	91.00	\$9.564.3	82 00	

\$1,032,697.50

\$1,032,697.50

\$2.065.395.00

File #: 2021-0521, Vo	ersion: 1			<u> </u>	
TOTAL		\$5,814,88	0.50	\$5,814,888.50	\$11,629,777.00
action. CONTRACT INFO	RMATION:	TES: There is no impa		ŕ	
ORIGINAL X AMENDMENT —	CONTRACT#			MOUNT \$11,62 MOUNT	9,777.00
Contract Period ORIGINAL AMENDMENT	START 7/1/2	021	END END	6/30/2023	

 $\textbf{OTHER DEPARTMENTAL REVIEW/COMMENTS:} \ \ \textbf{Approved/Reviewed by Finance \& Risk}$